
The following document outlines the current layout of Field Staff personnel 

supporting the Office of the Special Trustee Records Management Support 

Services. 

 

Effective February 25, 2020 until superseded 

Contact  Region 

Teresa Dettling 
911 NE 11th Ave., 
Portland, OR 97232 
503‐231‐6751 
teresa_dettling@ost.doi.gov 
 

 Northwest 

 Alaska (Acting) 

Lisle Pino 
1011 Indian School Rd NW Bldg. 2 
Albuquerque, NM  87104 
505‐536‐5268 
lisle_pino@ost.doi.gov 
 

 Bureau of Indian Education 

 Pacific (BIA/BIE General Trust Programs; 
Southern Agencies) [Acting] 

 Western (Acting) 

Mary Jo Smith‐Issues 
1849 C Street NW, MIB, Room 3229 
Washington, DC.  20240  
202‐219‐1335 
mary_smith‐issues@ost.doi.gov 
 

 Central office Washington, DC. 

 Midwest (Acting) 

Kelvin Starks 
301 W Hill Ave Rm 152  
Gallup, NM 87301 
505‐863‐8422 
Kelvin_Starks@ost.doi.gov 
 

 Navajo 

 Eastern Region (Acting) 

 Western (Acting) 

Michael Stiffarm 
801 Mt. Rushmore Rd, Suite 200,  
Rapid City, SD 57701 
605‐341‐3969 
Michael_Stiffarm@ost.doi.gov 
 

 Great Plains 

 Rocky Mountain (Acting) 

Sharon Marianito ‐Clark 
1001 Indian School Rd NW, Room 163A 
Albuquerque, NM 87104 
505‐563‐3117 
Sharon_Marianito@ost.doi.gov  
 

 Southwest 

 Pacific (OST/BIA Trust Programs; Northern 
Agencies) [Acting] 

Dawn Leftwich 
281 N. & Parker McKenzie Drive 
Anadarko, OK  73005 
405‐247‐6677 Extension 550 
Dawn_Leftwich@ost.doi.gov  
 

 Southern Plains 

 Eastern Oklahoma (Acting] 



The following document outlines the current layout of Field Staff personnel 

supporting the Office of the Special Trustee Records Management Support 

Services. 

 

Effective February 25, 2020 until superseded 

Contact  Region 

Thomas Hemstreet 
2600 N. Central Avenue, 8th Floor 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
602‐379‐4510 
thomas_hemstreet@ost.doi.gov 
 

 Western 

 

 


